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Revised data indicate that the gross farm value of production of Canada's 
principal field crops in 1960 was el.7 b:Lllion, compared with 1.6 in 1959, but well 
below the record $2.35 billion of 1952. The pre-war (1935-39) average value of field 
crop production in Canada was $0.58  bifl:Lon, while the 1955-59 average amounted to 
some 1.7 billion. Crops contributing the largest amount to the 1960 total were 
wheat, $617.2 million; tame hay, 321.5 xilhion; oats, 261.6 ifl ion; and barley, 
$149.9 million. The gross value of the 1960 wheat crop and the all-Canada total 
will be increased by further payments to be made on that part of the wheat crop 
marketed through the Canadian Wheat l3oarcl. On a provincial basis in 1960, Saskatchewan 
with $568.2 million recorded the highest value of field crop production, followed by 
Alberta, with 337.6 million, and Ontario, with $309.2  million. The gross value of 
field crop production in other provinces in 1960 was estimated, in millions of 
dollars, as follows: Manitoba, 186.3; Quebec, 178.5; British Columbia, 33.1; 
ew brunswick, 27.4; Prince Edward Island, 22.5; and Nova Scotia, 15.1 

W 	The preliminary estimate places the value of Canada' s 1961 field crops at 
l3 cilJ.ion; considerably below the 1960 total. This estimate is based on average 

prices received by farmers during the August 1961-January 1962 period and on 
initial Canadian Wheat board paynts on:.y for western wheat, oats and barley. 
The 1961 estimate reflects the low crop outturns experienced in the Prairie Provinces 
in 1961 but does not fully reflect the increase in market prices due to short 
crops. It is emphasized that a di'ect comparison between the 1961 prelinJa 
total and the 1960 revised total is unrealistic. Some further payments will be 
made by the Canadian Wheat Board on the L960 crop and for the 1961 crops of wheat, 
oats and barley in Western Canada the current estimates are based on initial paynts 
only. The effect of additional payments on these crops, payments under the 
Agricultural Stabilization Act on certain other crops, as well as other adjustments 
through changes in price and/or production for all crops will be taken into account 
in later revisions when the extent of thEse become known, 

Note: Data f or Newfoundland not available, 

in ti: Crops ect.ion, A.-ricidtur 	ivi:Cn 
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In interpreting this report, it should be observed that the value estimates do 
represent cash income received from sales but are gross values of farm production. 

Several crops, such as mixed grains and fodter corn, are titiized alcost wholly on 
farms where grown and average unit farm prizes determined from the relatively small 
quantities sold cnmercial1y. These prices are then applied to the entire production 
of each crop to give its estimated value. Although such crops do not add greatly to 
farm cash income, they increase materially the gross value of farm production of field 
c,rops. It should be noted also that when a substantial amount of a crop is carried 
over on farms or when inventories are being liquidated from one year to the next, 

• average farm prices received during any particular year may not reflect exactly the 
'value of the crop produced during the corre3ponding period. 

Where monthly marketing data are available, the monthly average farm prices have 
been weighted by marketings to give weighteI average unit values for the period. The 
average values assigned to most crops have been determined initially from reports of 
the ireau's farm price correspondents, but have been accepted only after consultation 
with officials responsible for agricultural statistics in each of the provinces and 
after due consideration has been given to factors such as quality and grade. For 
some crops, price data have been supplied by processing companies and marketing 
agencies. 

The interim payment on the 1960 westeri wheat crop and the total payments on 
swar beets in the four beet-producing provinces have been included in the 1960 
estimates. Details of final payments on the 1960 western wheat crop have not yet 

Oada
nannounced. Final prices for the 1959 w}at, oats and barley crops for Western 

 are shown in Table 1, Footnote 1. 

Except where noted in the tables, values per unit assigned to each crov in 1961 
represent prices received by farmers from August 1, the beginning of the current crop 
year, up to midJanuary only. No attempt hs been made to forecast prices for the 
remainder of the crop year. For the 1961 crops of wheat, oats and barley in Western 
Canada the current estimates are based on initial payments only. The effect of 
additional payments on these crops, payments under the Agricultural Stabilization Act 
on certain other crops, as well as other adjustments through changes in price and/or 
production for all crons will be taken into account in later revisions when the 
extent of these become known. 

For most crops, production estimates in this report are those published in 
the Dominion Bureau of Statistics' November Estimate of ?roduction, Details of the 
estimates for which revisions have been made since the publication of the November 
report may be found in Table 4. Revised figures on visible (commercial) carryover 
stocks of the five major grains at the end of the 1960-61 crop year have been 
recently released by the Board of Grain Comaissioners making revisions necessary 
in total stocks figures. These latest data on carryover stocks may be f.1nd in 
Table 5. 
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Revised Estimata of Value of 1960 Field Crops; 
Preliminary Estinate of Value of 1961 1ield Crops 

Pages 3, 4 and  5 - The 5eCtions on Average Farm Price and Total Farm Value 
for oats, barley and sugar beets also Canada and 
Provincial totaLs should read: 

Province 	- 	19b0 	±9O 
and Crop 	Avraye Farm Price 	Total Farm Value 

per 

CMADA 
Oats for grain 	0.67 	304,201 
Barley 	 0.80 	166,001 

• 	Sugar beets (t per ton) 	3436 15,778 

	

Totals (all crops) 	- 1,736,791 

UEC $ per ton 
Sugar beets - 1-448 1.198 
Totals (all crops) - 178,638 

NJ.NITOBA $ per bushel 
Oats for grain 0,62 42,160 
Barley 0,84_ 23.520 
Totals (all crops) - 

- 

1980070- 

SSFATCHEWAN $ per bushel 
Oats for grain 059 74,340 
Barley - 079_ 57.670 
Totals (all crops) 591,712 

,LIERTA $ per bushel 
Oats for grain 0.60 66,000 
Barley - O79 79,000 - 
Totals (all crops) 361,008 
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Table 1: Preliminary Estimate of the Gross Value of Field Crops in Canada, 
by Provinces, 1961, Coipared with Revised Estimates for 1960 

irovnce Production 	- 	- Averape Farm Price iotal Farm Vaue 
1961 2L 

and Crop 1960 	1961 
- bushels - 

1360 
- 	per 

196). 
bushel- 

i60 

- 	000 

CANAD A 
Wheat 489,624,000 	261,675,000 1.26 V 1,29 	/ 617,167 	/ 333,516 
Oats for grain 456,134,000 	333,907,000 0.57 V 0.61 	/ 261,641 	/ 

./ 
203, 60 3 
88,318  

Barley 207,036,000 	123,167,000 0.72 V  0.72 	J 149,921 

Rye 10,125,000 	6,225,000 0.88 1.06 8,893 6,610 

Flaxseed 23,020,000 	15,32,000  2.75 3.33 63,359 51,005 

" 	Mixed grains 59,711,000 	61,947,000  0.84 
1.23 

0.90 
1.15 

50,111 
36,036 

55,531 
42,536 Corn for grain 29037,000 	36,98E,000 
l,689 

Buckwheat 1,835,000 	1,48,000 1.11 1.14 20033 

Peas, dry 993,000 	1,04E,000 2.18 2.28 2,164 2,391 

Beans, dry 1,012,000 	1,345,000 3.85 3.87 3,899 5,213 

19,476 Soybeans 5,675,000 	8,656,000 2.03 2.25 11,521 

Potatoes 

-cwt.- 

45,490,000 	45,298,000 2,01 
percwt. - 

1.40 91,417 63,410 

- pounds - - $ per pound - 
Mustard seed 57,715,000 	45,300,000 0.038 0.035 2,169 1,565 

Rapeseed 556,000,000 	558,000,000 0.033 0.036 18,116 20,047 
768 

Sunflower seed 22,000,000 	17,900,000 0.C4 0.043 939 

lame hay 

 -tons - 
21,762,000 	21,358,000 

- ppertofl - 

14.78 	15.32 321,534 327,160 

odder corn % ie1d roots 

	

3,31,2,000 	4,32E 0 000 

	

263,000 	231,000 
4.72 

21.38 
5.43 

1.97 
15,831 
5,622 

23,518 
4,768 

"Ugar beets 1.095.673 	1.10 ,0714.25 41 8.13 51 15.655 8.936 

Totals - 1.678.028 1.25.115 

PFJiC 	UE\RD 
Wheat 

ISLND 	- bushels - 
84,000 	7,000 

- $ per 
1.63 

bushel - 
1,66 137 124 

Oats for grain 5,100,000 	5,00C,000 0.77 0.35 3,927 4,250 

Barley 28 0000 	26,000 1 100 1.15 28 3C 

Mixed grains 2,400,000 	2 2 200,000 0.84 0.97 2 9 016 2,134 

Potatoes 

-cwt.- 
7,200,000 	7,000,000 

-$ 	percwt.. - 

1.48 	0.90 10 2 656 6,3CC 

-tons- -perton- 
Tame hay 380 2000 	375 9000 12.75 14.00 4,845 5,25C 

Field roots 45000 	4.000 20.00 1925 900 88 11 

Totals 22.509 13.974 

NOVA SCOTIA - bushels - - 	per bushel - 
Wheat 13,000 	15,000 1.69 1.68 22 2 

Oats for grain 1,700,000 	1,600 0000 0.94 0.96 1,598 1,53 

Barley 34,000 	3'',000 1.14 1.20 39 14 

Mixed grains 510,000 	475,000 1.05 1.09 536 52 

 - 	percwt. - 
Potatoes 1,120,000 	1,287,000 2.26 1.64 2,53]. 2,11] 

 -tons - - $perton  - 

• 	Tame hay 645,000 	650,000 15. 25 14.50 9,836 9,42 

Field roots 
	

32O0O 	28,00C 

Totals 

S 
Nota: See page 6 for footnotes. 
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cvince Production 	Average Farm Price 	Total Farm Value 	
• .J Crop 	1960 	1961 	1960 	1961 / 	1960 	1961 / 

NEK BRiJNICK 	
- bushels - 	- per bushel - 	- OOO - 

Wheat 55,000 45,000 1.69 1.68 93 76 Oats for grain 5,400,000 4,700,000 0.79 0.75 4,266 3,525 Barley 107,000 92,000 1.11 1.15 119 106 
•Mixed grains 240,000 210,000 0.95 0.97 228 204 Buckwheat 145,000 90,000 1.16 1.16 168 104 

- cwt. - - per cwt. - 
Potatoes 8,700,000 8,800,000 1.45 0.85 12,615 7,480 

- tons- .5-per ton - 
Tame hay 685,000 684,000 14.00 14.00 9,590 9,576 
Field roots 12,000 19,000 1900 1950 342 370 
Totals 27,421 21,441 

bushels - - 	 per bushel - 
cUEBEC 

Wheat 254,000 198,000 1.61 1.69 409 335 
Oats for grain 58,340,000 52,147,000 0.86 0.90 50,172 46,932 
Barley 707,000 508,000 1.14 1.17 806 594 
Rye 214,000 216,000 1.14 1.15 244 248 
Mixed grains 6,206,000 6,494,000 1.07 1.10 6,640 7,143 
uckwheat 640,000 555,000 1.16 1.17 742 649 
as, dry 55,000 42,000 4.15 4.10 228 197 
ans, dry 22,000 16,000 4.40 4.50 97 72 

- cwt. - 
- ? per cwt. - 

ctatoes 10 2 423,000 10,108,000 2.14 1.50 22,305 15,162 
-tons- -perton- 

Tame hay 5,711,000 6,363,000 16.00 15.25 91076 97,036 
Fodder corn 552,000 617,000 6.45 6.00 3,560 3,702 
Field roots 41,000 45,000 21.00 20.00 861 900 
Sugar beets 82,713 113041 13.00 // 7.00 	J 1,075 793 
Totals 178 2 515 173,763 

- bushels - - 	 per busnel - 
ONTI0 

Wheat 17,968,000 19,846,000 1.44 1.38 25,846 27,406 
Oats for grain 77,694,000 80,160,000 0.76 0.80 59,047 64,128 
Barley 3,460,000 3,604 2 000 0.99 1.05 3,425 3,784 
Rye 1 0 926 9 000 1,943,000 1.01 1.09 1,945 2,118 
Flaxseed 193,000 182,000 2.77 3.32 535 604 
Mixed grains 33,728,000 38,514,000 0.85 0.88 28 4 669 33,892 
Corn for grain 29 0 012,000 36,700,000 1.23 1.15 35,685 42,205 
Buckwheat 660,000 515,000 1.11 1.09 733 562 
Peas, dry 127,000 120,000 2.35 2.55 298 306 
Beans, dry 990,000 1033,000 3.84 3.86 3,802 5,146 
Soybeans 5,669 1 000 8,650 1 000 2.03 2.25 11,508 19,462 

- cwt. - - C per cwt. - 
1•,o37,000 12,058,000 2.42 1.51 25,827 18,208 

Oe  hay -tons- 
7,321,000 

-$perton- 
7,956,000 13.00 13.00 95,173 103,428 

FodJr corn 2,598 1000 3,501,000 4.16 5.13 10,808 17,962 
ie1d roots 129,000 143,000 22.80 14.40 2,941 2,059 

Sugar beets 211,909 272,842 - 13.82 	/ 7.20 c/ 2,929 2,175 
Totals 

309,171 343,445 
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Province Production 	- Average Farm Price Total Farm Value 
W and Crop 1960 1961 1960 1961 	/ 1960 1961 

- bushels - - $ per bushel - - $000 - 
1•IANITOBA 

Wheat 62 1000 2000 32,000,000 1.29 J 1.32 	/ 79,980 J 42,240 	/ 
Oats for grain 68,000,000 37,000,000 0.48 1J 0.46 J 32,640 1/ 17,020 	/ 
Barley 28,000,000 11,000,000 0.76 	/ 0.75 J 21,280 	J 8.250 	/ 
Rye 1,700,000 883,000 0.87 1.05 1,479 927 
Flaxseed 6,400,000 4,500,000 2.75 3.30 17,600 14,850 
Mixed grains 4 9 600 2 000 3,300,000 0.75 0.91 3,450 3,003 
Corn for grain 325,000 288,000 1.08 1.15 351 331 
Buckwheat 390,000 325,000 1.00 1.15 390 374 
Peas, dry 560 9 000 570,000 2.00 2.10 1,120 1,197 
Soybeans 6,000 6,000 2.10 2.30 13 14 

- cwt. - - $ per cwt. - 
Potatoes 1,530,000 800,000 1.60 2.35 2,448 1,880 

- pounds - - $ per pound - 
Mustard seed 315,000 4,600,000 0.0475 0.045 15 207 
Rapeseed 24 2 000,000 17,000 1 000 0.04 0.036 960 612 
Sunflower seed 15 2 200,000 14,700,000 0.045 0.045 684 662 

 -tons - - $perton - 
Tame hay 1,500,000 830,000 12.90 17.50 19050 14,525 
Fodder corn 143,000 16C,000 7.00 9.50 1,001 1,520 
Sugar beets 258,452 188,099 13.73 8.25 J 3,549 1,552 

Totals 186,310 109,164 
- busnels - - 	per oushel - 

ASKA TC Hi JAN 

Wheat 308,000,000 124,000,000 1.26 	/ 1.28 J 3882080 	/ 158,720 	/ 
Oats for grain 126,000,000 44 1000,C00 0.45 / 0.44 56 0 700 	,/ 19,360 	/ 
Barley 73,000,000 22,000,C00 0.71 	/ 0.72 	/ 51,830 	/ 15,840 	/ 
Rye 4,500,000 1,650,C00 0.84 1.06 3,780 1,749 
F1axeed 10,750,000 5,800,000 2.76 3.36 29,670 19,488 
Mixed grains 2000,000 1,100,000 0.67 0.80 1,541 880 
Peas, dry 75,000 48,000 1.75 1.75 131 84 

- cwt.. - $ per cwt. - 
Potatoes 1,300,000 600,000 2.30 2.63 2,990 1,578 

- pounds - - $ per pound - 
Mustard seed 7,400,000 23 1100,000 0.0275 0.026 204 601 
itapeseed 400 9 000,000 291 0 000,000 0.032 0.035 12,800 10,185 

 -tons - - 	perton - 
Tame hay 1,400,000 620,000 14.56 18.50 20084 11,470 
Fodder corn 9 2 000 3,000 13.50 17.20 122 52 

Totals 568 2232 240,007 
- busnels - - 	per bushel - 

ALBIRTA 

Wheat 100 0 000,000 84,000,000 1.21 	/ 1.28 J 121,000  2J 107,520 J 
C' - LtS for grain 110,000,000 105,000,OCO 0.46 1/ 0.42 J 50 2 600 j 44,100 	/ 

• thrley 100,000,000 84,000,OCO 0.71 	/ 0.69 	J 71,000 J 57,960 	/ 
iye 1,750,000 1,500,000 0.81 1.02 1,418 1,530 
Flaxseed 5 1 580 2000 4,700,OCO 2.74 3.32 15,289 15,604 
ixed grains 9,600,000 9,500,000 0.72 0.80 6,912 7,600 

Peas, dry 84,000 174,000 2.20 2.42 180 421 
- cwt. - - 	per cwt. - 

Potatoes 2,430,000 2,545,000 2.20 2.08 5046 5,294 



. 

0 



-6- 

r:ince 	Production 	- Average Farm Price 	lotal Farm Value - 
— 	 1Q1 	1Q() 	1Q 	21 	1960 	1961 27 

- pounds - 

ALEZTA (concluded) 

Nustard seed 	50,000,000 	17,600,000 
Rapeseed 	132,000,000 250,000 9000 
Sunflower seed 	6,800,000 	3,200 9 000 
- 	 - 

 
tons -  

Tame hay 	3,200,000 	3,000,000 
Sugar beets 	545,599 	525,42_5 

- - $ per pound - - 	000 - 
- 

0.039 0.043 1,950 757 
0.033 0.037 4056 9,250 
0.0375 0.033 255 106 

per ton- 
16.00 19.25 51,200 57,750 
14,8. 4/ 8.50 51 8.102 

77 	t'flR 

BRITISH C0LUIA 	- bushels - 	- per bushel - 

Wheat 1 1 250,000 1,500,000 1.28 1.38 1,600 2,070 
Oats for grain 3,900,000 4003,000 0.69 0.64 2 10691 2,752 
Barley 1,700,000 1,900,000 0.82 0.90 1094 1,710 
Rye 35,000 37,000 0.76 1.02 27 38 
Flaxseed 97 2 000 140 3P000 2.73 3.28 265 459 
Mixed grains 127,000 150,000 0.94 1.02 119 153 
Peas, dry 94,000 88 2 000 2.20 2.11 207 186 

_6percwt.- 
Potatoes ,103,000 2,100,000 3.19 2.57 6 1 699 5,397 

. 	hay 
. -tons- 

0,O00 880 0 000 
- $perton 
21.50 
6.80 

- 
21.25 19,780 

340 
18,7C 

:or corn 50.000 L,7,000 .00 
Totals 33,122 .  31.747 

/ Includes interim payment for wheat, final payment for oats and barley. Final payment on 
Western Canadian Wheat to be taken into account when details are available. Average 
farm prices for 1959  wheat. oats and barley, including final payments, were, respectively: 
Manitoba, 1.38, $0.64, $0.73; Saskatchewan, $1.32,  $0.62, $0.73;  J.berta, 1.25, 0.63, 
0.73; British Co1ubia, 31.31, ZO.64p $0.72. 

/ Preliminary; based on average prices received by farmers during the August 1961-
January 1962 period. 

/ Based on Canadian Wheat Board initial pyients only. Includes the 10 cents per bushel 
increase in the initial price of wheat announced on February 22, 1962. 

ALI Includes Agriculture Stabilization Board payrnnt. 

/ Fased on prices raid to farmers by procecsng comanies durinC the Aurust 1961-
J.nury 12 trioa 3riy. 

. 	 0 
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Table 2; Estimated Total Area and Value of Canada's Principal Field Crops 
1961 Compared with 1959 and 1960 

Area / 	Value / 

Frovince 	1959 	1960 	1961 	1959 	1960 / 	1961 / 

- 000 acres - 	- 000 - 

Prince Edward Island 408 409 408 27,624 22,509 18,974 
Nova Scotia 372 365 360 15,654 15,140 14,216 
New Brunswick 562 550 549 32,968 27,421 21,441 
Quebec 5,202 5,242 5,181 169,946 178,515 173,763 
Ontario 7,750 7,581 7,719 314,714 309,171 343,445 
Manitoba 7,445 7,555 7,708 197,179 186,310 109,164 
Saskatchewan 23,588 23 2 940 23,523 466,011 568,232 240,007 
Alberta 14 2 837 14 2 824 14 9 891 371,256 337,608 312,358 
British Columbia 601 611 626 31,304 33,122 31,747 

Canada 	60,766 	61,076 60,966 	1,626,656 1,672,028 1,265,115 

See Table 1 for crops included in these estimates. 
/ Subject to upward revision when extent of final payment on Western Canadian wheat 

delivered to the 1960-61 pool becomes knoiri. 
/ Preliminary; based on prices rece:Lved by farmers during A'gist-January oeriod only. 

No allowance made for interim and final payments on Western Canadian wheat oats and 
barley. 

Table 3: Revised Estimate of Production ci' Principal Field Crops in Canada 
l9ol Coranared with Latest Estimaes for 1960 

Area Yield per Acie Production 

Crop 1960 1961 1960 1961 1960 1961 	- 

- acres - - bushels - - bushels - 
Winter wheat 525,000 550,000 33.5 35.5 1 7,570,000 19,525,000 
Spring wheat 22 9 673 1 200 23 2 242000 20.8 10.4 472,054,000 242,154,000 
All wheat 23,198,200 23 1 792 1 300 21.1 11.0 489,624,000 261,679,000 
Oats for grain 11 2146,700 11,583,400 40.9 22.8 456,134,000 333,907,000 
Barley 7 2 359,700 6 2089,900 28.1 20.2 207,036,000 123,167 1000 
Fall rye 442,100 425,600 19.4 13.0 8,575,000 5,546,000 
Spring rye 101,000 94,200 15.3 7.2 1,550,000 623,000 
All rye 543,100 519 0 800 12.6 12.0 10,125,000 6,229,000 

Flaxseed 2,577,200 2,362,00 8.9 6.5 23,020 1 000 15,322,000 
Mined grains 1,320,600 1,562,900 43.2 39.6 59,711,000 61,947,000 
Corn for grain 514,000 509,600 57.1 72.6 29,337,000 36 0982 9 000 
ickwheat 25,000 77,00 21.6 19.2 1,835,000 1,425,000 

Peas, dry 54,000 65,400 18.4 16.0 993,000 1 1048,000 
• 	Beans, dry 67,200 66,500 15.1 20.2 1,012,000 1,349,000 

3cyberis 256,500 272,500 22.1 31.8 5,675,000 8,656,000 
- cwt. - - cwt. - 

Fotatoes 1314,100 331,700 144.8 136.6 45,490 2000 45,298,000 
- tounds - - pounds - 

iustard seed 131 1050 142,000 440 319 57,715,000 5,300,000 
1-.ar'eseed 763,000 744,700 729 749 556,000,000 552,000,000 
aunflower seed 25,500 25,000 263 716 22,000 2 000 17 0900,000 

- tons - - tons - 
Tame hay 12,176,000 12,316,000 1.79 1.73 21.1762,000 2105811000 
Fodder Corn 370,200 391,4)0 9.05 11.06 3,_52,000 4028,000 
Field roots 27,400 26,700 9.60 10.52 263,000 281,000 
Sugar beets 86,060 84,949 12.77 13.02 1,098 2 673 1,1052707 



. 
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cuebec 
Sugar beets 

a 

Ontario 
Sugar beets 

Manitoba 
Fodder Corn 
Sugar beets 

Sunflower seed 

Alberta 
Sugar beets 

5,423 7,895 	/ 15.25 14.36 	/ 82,713 113041 / 

14,258 16053 14.86 17.05 	/ 211,909 	/ 278 9 842 	/ 

26,900 40,000 5.32 4.00 143,000 160,000 J 
25,000 21,163 	J 10.3 / 	8.89 	/ 258,452 j 188,099 	J 

pounds - - pounds - 
19,000 21,000 800 700 	/ 15 9 200,000 	14,700,000 	/ 

- tons - - tons - 
41 9379 39,538 ]J 13.19 13.29 	J 545,599 525,425 	J 

Table 4: Details of Revisions by Frovinces, in Area, Yield and Production 
of Principal Field Crops, 1961 Compared with 1960 

	

•rovince 	Area 	Yield per Acre 	Production 

	

and Crop 	1960 	1961 	1(?6o 	1961 	1960 	1961 
- acres - 	- tons - 	- tons - 

iJ Revised since release of Crop Report No. 23 on November 3, 1961, other estimates 
remain unchanged. 

Table 5: Revised Estimates, Stocks of Canadian Grain at July 31, 1961 

Fosition 	Wheat 	Oats 	Barley 	Rye 	Flaxseed 
- thousand bushels - 

On farms :/ 

Prairie Provinces 

Manitoba 8,000 9,000 7,000 300 200 
Saskatchewan 66,000 26,DO0 28,000 1,500 800 
Alberta 13.000 20,)O0 18,000 600 400 

Totals 87,000 55,000 53,000 2,400 1,400 

Other provinces 2,450 18,?00 2,100 200 10 

Totals on farms 	/ 89,450 73,700 55,100 2,600 1,410 

Visible stocks 	/ 435,471 21,145 52,455 4,816 6,170 
Stocks in mill bins 	/ 1,920 3)9 2 1 - 

Totals, commercial 437091 21,454 52,457 4,817 6,170 

Totals, all positions 526,841 95,14 107,557 7,417 7,580 

1 / Estimated Ly Dominion bureau of Statistics. 
Same as originally published. 

/ Final figures compiled by the Statistics Branch, Board of Grain Commissioners. 

/ As compiled by the Dominion Bureau of Statistics. 
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